Summary Results Report OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS
Municipal Primary Election

August 12, 2025 Wasatch County, Utah
STATISTICS
TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
Precincts Complete 30 of 30
Precincts Partially Reported 30 of 30
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 30 of 30
Registered Voters - Total 13,835
Ballots Cast - Total 4,761
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 34.41%
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Heber City Mayor

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

HEIDI FRANCO 1,494 49.67%
D. SCOTT PHILLIPS 1,301 43.25%
MIKE HEWLETT 213 7.08%
Total Votes Cast 3,008 100.00%

Overvotes 11

Undervotes 23

Contest Totals 3,042

Heber City Council

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %

YVONNE M BARNEY 1,279 23.15%
LORI WIKERT RUTLAND 399 7.22%
WITHDRAWN
COREY NOYES 637 11.53%
MORGAN MURDOCK 962 17.41%
NICK LOPEZ 935 16.92%
CHRISTEN THOMPSON 559 10.11%
JAMI HEWLETT 158 2.86%
KEN DAVIS 597 10.80%
Total Votes Cast 5,526 100.00%

Overvotes 185

Undervotes 373

Contest Totals 6,084
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Midway City Council

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %

CRAIG KNIGHT 162 6.33%
STARR STRATFORD 665 25.98%
JARED (JC) SIMONSEN 436 17.03%
ANDY GARLAND 629 24.57%
RANDY LUNDIN 257 10.04%
GENENE PROBST 411 16.05%
Total Votes Cast 2,560 100.00%

Overvotes 18

Undervotes 434

Contest Totals 3,012

Charleston Town Mayor

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

BRENDA CHRISTENSEN 31 14.76%
JAN WILSON 106 50.48%
SHAWN TAYLOR 73 34.76%
Total Votes Cast 210 100.00%

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 2

Contest Totals 213
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Charleston Town Council
Vote For 2

MICHAEL BAUER
MARC L. MAIR
JOHN (BOB) ROBERT "BOB" KOWALLIS
SCOTT TODD SOLUM
BRENDA ANGELA GEMMELL
WITHDRAWN
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

80
69
44
145

65

403

17

426

VOTE %

19.85%
17.12%
10.91%
35.98%

16.14%

100.00%
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