STATISTICS

	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	30 of 30
Precincts Complete	30 of 30
Precincts Partially Reported	30 of 30
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	30 of 30
Registered Voters - Total	13,835
Ballots Cast - Total	4,761
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	34.41%

Heber City Mayor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
HEIDI FRANCO	1,494	49.67%
D. SCOTT PHILLIPS	1,301	43.25%
MIKE HEWLETT	213	7.08%
Total Votes Cast	3,008	100.00%
Overvotes	11	
Undervotes	23	
Contest Totals	3,042	

Heber City Council

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %
YVONNE M BARNEY	1,279	23.15%
LORI WIKERT RUTLAND	399	7.22%
WITHDRAWN		
COREY NOYES	637	11.53%
MORGAN MURDOCK	962	17.41%
NICK LOPEZ	935	16.92%
CHRISTEN THOMPSON	559	10.11%
JAMI HEWLETT	158	2.86%
KEN DAVIS	597	10.80%
Total Votes Cast	5,526	100.00%
Overvotes	185	
Undervotes	373	
Contest Totals	6,084	

Midway City Council

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CRAIG KNIGHT	162	6.33%
STARR STRATFORD	665	25.98%
JARED (JC) SIMONSEN	436	17.03%
ANDY GARLAND	629	24.57%
RANDY LUNDIN	257	10.04%
GENENE PROBST	411	16.05%
Total Votes Cast	2,560	100.00%
Overvotes	18	
Undervotes	434	
Contest Totals	3,012	

Charleston Town Mayor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
BRENDA CHRISTENSEN	31	14.76%
JAN WILSON	106	50.48%
SHAWN TAYLOR	73	34.76%
Total Votes Cast	210	100.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	2	
Contest Totals	213	

Charleston Town Council

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %
MICHAEL BAUER	80	19.85%
MARC L. MAIR	69	17.12%
JOHN (BOB) ROBERT "BOB" KOWALLIS	44	10.91%
SCOTT TODD SOLUM	145	35.98%
BRENDA ANGELA GEMMELL	65	16.14%
WITHDRAWN		
Total Votes Cast	403	100.00%
Overvotes	6	
Undervotes	17	
Contest Totals	426	